OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE:: HOJAI, ASSAM

NOTIFICATION

Memo No. DJHj/23/_	612	Dated:	01.03.2023
--------------------	-----	--------	------------

The Office of the District & Sessions Judge, Hojai is pleased to call the following candidates for driving skill test and interview for the post of **Driver** in e-POCSO Court, Hojai after having been found eligible. On the schedule date of interview and skill test, the candidates are directed to bring the originals of all the testimonials along with **Professional Driving License** and valid **Employment Exchange Registration Certificate** that were submitted with the application failing which the candidate will be debarred from appearing in the skill test and interview.

SCHEDULE OF DRIVING SKILL TEST

SL.NO.	NAME OF CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME	DATE AND TIME	VENUE
1	ALOK DEB DAS	LT BHABESH CH DAS		
2	AMIR GUSHAIT	ROMESH GOSHAIT		
3	BIMAL CHANDRA DAS	JAGYESWAR DAS		
4	CHAZID AHMED	SOFIQUE AHMED		
5	DIPAK CHANDRA DAS	PARESH CHANDRA DAS		OFFICE OF
6	HIRAKJYOTI PATHAK	LAKHI PRASAD PATHAK	26.03.2023 (SUNDAY)	THE DISTRICT
7	JAYANTA HAZARIKA	LT AKONMAN HAZARIKA	Reporting	& SESSIONS
8	JOON SAHU	LT BISHNU SAHU	Time: 1 PM	JUDGE,
9	MITHUN MOULICK	MURARI MOULICK		HOJAI
10	PALASH PRATIM NATH	DEBEN CHANDRA NATH		8
11	PRANAB JYOTI BORAH	JOY CHANDRA BORAH		
12	PUSPAK BORA	LT SUREN BORA		
13	SANKAR MEDHI	BILASH MEDHI		

District & Sessions Judge Hojai

SCHEDULE OF INTERVIEW

SL.NO.	NAME OF CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME	DATE AND TIME	VENUE
1	ALOK DEB DAS	LT BHABESH CH DAS		
2	AMIR GUSHAIT	ROMESH GOSHAIT		15
3	BIMAL CHANDRA DAS	JAGYESWAR DAS		h.
4	CHAZID AHMED	SOFIQUE AHMED		
5	DIPAK CHANDRA DAS	PARESH CHANDRA DAS		055705.05
6	HIRAKJYOTI PATHAK	LAKHI PRASAD PATHAK	07.04.2023 (FRIDAY)	OFFICE OF THE
7	JAYANTA HAZARIKA	LT AKONMAN HAZARIKA	Reporting	DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,
8	JOON SAHU	LT BISHNU SAHU	Time: 9 AM	HOJAI
9	MITHUN MOULICK	MURARI MOULICK		HOJAI
10	PALASH PRATIM NATH	DEBEN CHANDRA NATH		
11	PRANAB JYOTI BORAH	JOY CHANDRA BORAH		
12	PUSPAK BORA	LT SUREN BORA		
13	SANKAR MEDHI	BILASH MEDHI		

(Sri Aditya Hazarika) District & Sessions Judge Hojai, Assam

District & Sessions Judge Hojai